
Amendment to the Belvedere Tiburon Joint Recreation Committee Employment Agreement 

 

The certain Agreement dated March 18, 2019 by and between the Belvedere Tiburon Joint Recreation 
Committee (hereinafter referred to as “The Ranch”) and Jessica Hotchkiss (hereinafter referred to as 
Employee) is hereby amended as set forth below. The salary adjustment set forth in this Amendment is 
effective as of March 1, 2022. All other provisions of the Agreement shall l remain the same except as 
set forth herein. 

Section 5, part a, of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 

 

a. Salary.  The Ranch agrees to pay Employee for her services rendered pursuant hereto as 

Recreation Director the sum of Ninety Thousand dollars ($90,000.00) annually. Such 

salary shall be paid in installments on The Ranch’s normal paydays and in accordance with 

The Ranch’s normal pay practices and shall be subject to customary withholding for taxes 

and other required or authorized deductions.  

 

Belvedere Tiburon Joint Recreation Committee, Chair Chelsea Schlunt:___________________________ 

Dated:_______________________________  

 

Employee, Recreation Director, Jessica Hotchkiss 
:____________________________________________________________ 

Dated:_______________________________ 

 

Approved to as form, Ben L. Stock, Special Counsel:_________________________________________ 

Dated:_______________________________ 


